TCDSN EASA.A.379  Page 1/29
Issue 1, 15 June 2011
European Aviation Safety Agency
EASA
TYPE-CERTIFICATE
DATA SHEET FOR NOISE
MS 890 and Rallye 235 Series
Type Certificate Holder:

Issue 1, 15 June 2011
Type Certificate Holder SOCATA Aircraft Type Designation MS 893E
Engine Manufacturer Lycoming Engine Type Designation O-360-A
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment  Chapter 6
EASA
Record No.
Propeller
Manufacturer
Propeller Type
Designation
Additional
modifications
Maximum
Take-off mass  (kg)
Overflight dB(A)
Level  Limit
C5181 Sensenich 76EM8-0-54 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5182 Sensenich 76EM8-0-56 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5183 Sensenich 76EM8-0-58 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5184 Sensenich 76EM8-0-60 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5177 Sensenich M76EMM-0-54 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5178 Sensenich M76EMM-0-55 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5179 Sensenich M76EMM-0-58 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5180 Sensenich M76EMM-0-60 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
**By virtue of the date of type certification this aircraft type is in accordance with the provisions of Article 6.1 of Regulation 216/2008 without the
need to comply with the Standards of ICAO Annex 16, Volume I.  However for individual examples of this aircraft type which were first issued with a
certificate of airworthiness on or after 1 January 1980 there is a need to demonstrate compliance with the Standards of ICAO Annex 16, Volume I.
TCDSN EASA.A.379  Page 19/29
Issue 1, 15 June 2011
Type Certificate Holder SOCATA Aircraft Type Designation MS 893E
Engine Manufacturer Lycoming Engine Type Designation O-360-A1A
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment  Chapter 6
EASA
Record No.
Propeller
Manufacturer
Propeller Type
Designation
Additional
modifications
Maximum
Take-off mass  (kg)
Overflight dB(A)
Level  Limit
C763
Hartzell Propeller
Inc.
HC-C2YF-
1B/7666A-2
none 1,050 72.6** 74.0**
**By virtue of the date of type certification this aircraft type is in accordance with the provisions of Article 6.1 of Regulation 216/2008 without the
need to comply with the Standards of ICAO Annex 16, Volume I.  However for individual examples of this aircraft type which were first issued with a
certificate of airworthiness on or after 1 January 1980 there is a need to demonstrate compliance with the Standards of ICAO Annex 16, Volume I.
TCDSN EASA.A.379  Page 20/29
Issue 1, 15 June 2011
Type Certificate Holder SOCATA Aircraft Type Designation MS 893E
Engine Manufacturer Lycoming Engine Type Designation O-360-A3A
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment  Chapter 6
EASA
Record No.
Propeller
Manufacturer
Propeller Type
Designation
Additional
modifications
Maximum
Take-off mass  (kg)
Overflight dB(A)
Level  Limit
C5189 Sensenich 76EM8-0-54 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5190 Sensenich 76EM8-0-56 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**
C5191 Sensenich 76EM8-0-58 none 1,050 73.5** 74.0**